
Great Swamp Watershed Association 

2024 Staff List
 
 

Sally Rubin, Executive Director  
SRubin@GreatSwamp.org 

 
Wade Kirby, Director of Development  

WKirby@GreatSwamp.org  
 

Lynne Applebaum, Director of Institutional Relations  
LApplebaum@GreatSwamp.org  

 
Sue Levine, Finance & Human Resource Director  

SLevine@GreatSwamp.org  
 

Sandra LaVigne, Director of Water Quality Programs  
SandraL@GreatSwamp.org 

 
Hazel England, Director of Education & Outreach – Land Steward  

HazelE@GreatSwamp.org  
 

Ginger Van Ryzin, Education, Land Steward and Water Quality Associate 
GVanRyzin@GreatSwamp.org  

 
Val Thorpe, Director of Communications & Membership  

VThorpe@GreatSwamp.org 
 

Nancy Rago, Membership and Social Media Manager 
NRago@GreatSwamp.org 

 
Izzy Filippini, Office Manager and Event Coordinator 

IFilippini@GreatSwamp.org 
 

Alex Sloane, Education and Water Quality Associate 
ASloane@GreatSwamp.org 
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